502238596 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beyond Access, Inc.	02/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Authentication Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	6767 Spruce Street	
Internal Address:	Suite #105	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12690918
Application Number:	61008259
Application Number:	61145904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: carrie_boccaccini@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew N. Nicholson

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8425.G002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew N. Nicholson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation for Authentication Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation for Authentication Holdings LLC#page2.tif source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation for Authentication Holdings LLC#page3.tif source=Certificates of Conversion and Formation for Authentication Holdings LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0794 120,00 126909

502238596

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BEYOND ACCESS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BEYOND ACCESS, INC." TO "AUTHENTICATION HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:53

O'CLOCK P.M.

4071783 8100V

130122487

DATE: 02-04-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0189151

PATENT REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0795

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 02/01/2013 FILED 05:53 PM 02/01/2013 SRV 130122487 - 4071783 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on December 6, 2005.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Beyond Access, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Authentication Holdings LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this /S/day of February, 2013.

Barbara Alder, Authorized Person

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUTHENTICATION HOLDINGS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

4071783 8100V

130122487

DATE: 02-04-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0189151

PATENT REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0797

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 02/01/2013 FILED 05:53 PM 02/01/2013 SRV 130122487 - 4071783 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AUTHENTICATION HOLDINGS LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Authentication Holdings LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name of the registered agent of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this /5/ day of February, 2013.

Barbara Alder, Authorized Person

LEGAL_US_W # 73369163,2

PATENT REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0798